
Document to be completed by the Contracting Authority and made public after award of a contract 

SUPPLY CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

EUCI Compliant Rooms under Framework Contract  

Pristina-Kosovo  

 

1. Publication reference 

       EuropeAid/133522/L/SUP/XK/EUCI Compliant Rooms (PROC/378/12) 

 

2. Publication date of the procurement notice 

        26
th
 of September 2012 

 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1 Physical Security Upgrade Items 

Lot 2 Document Security Items 

Lot 3 Information Assurance 

Lot 4 Information Assurance – Network Intrusion Prevention Device 

 

4. Contract number and maximum value 

Lot 1 17,747.00 

Lot 2 Cancelled 

Lot 3 13,242.55 

Lot 4 41,294.61 

 

5.    Date of award of the contract 

Lot 1 8 January 2013 

Lot 2 Cancelled 

Lot 3 21 December 2012 

Lot 4 21 December 2012 

 

6. Number of tenders received 

Lot 1 3 

Lot 2 1 

Lot 3 2 

Lot 4 2 

 



7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Lot 1 N.P. “Inet” 

Zona Industriale Veternik  

10000 Prishtina, Kosovo 

Lot 2 Cancelled 

Lot 3 Cacttus sh.a. 

Str. Rexhep Mala 29,  

10000 Prishtina, Kosovo 
Lot 4 

   

8. Duration of contract 

       1 (one) year.  

 

9. Contracting Authority  

The Head of EULEX Kosovo.  

 

10.  Legal basis 

Council Joint Action 2008/124/CFSP of 04 February 2008, on the European Union Rule of Law 

Mission in Kosovo, (hereafter “EULEX Kosovo”) as amended by JA 2009/445/CFSP and by 

Council Decision 2010/322/CFSP. 


